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29 December 2022 - 15 January 2023 . ' CHAMPIONSHIP
Date: 30 December 2022 Time: 20:00
Subject: Bulletin N ° 3 - AMENDED Document No: 1.3
From: The Stewards
To: All competitors / crew members
Number of pages: 2 Attachments:  None

1. Supplementary Regulations — Article 1.4 / Route Conditions (Selective Sections) (update)

Stage-+—Safety-Type-A
Stage 1 / Section 1 (Prologue) — Safety Type B

Stage 1 / Section 2 — Safety Type A

2. Article 11.5/ Prologue (update)

See programme (SR Art. 3).
The Prologue will be held as per article 33 and 34.3.3 of 2023 FIA CCRSR.
The Start Interval between all Competitors will be 1min30 seconds.

According to the 2023 FIA CCRSR Art. 6.6.2, the Prologue is a Selective Section Type B, i. e. run only on
gravel roads and/or tracks.

The mandatory itinerary of the Prologue is defined in the Road Book by the road direction diagrams
and between the road diagrams by the road/track if it exists.

Reconnaissance on foot or in a non-motorised two-wheeled vehicle will be permitted. The programme and
details of the reconnaissance will be communicated by addendum.

A full video of the Prologue will be available on Sportity on December 30,

Competitors are reminded of the compulsory respect of 2023 CCRSR Art. 14.2.6.

3. Supplementary Regulations — Appendix 2 / Competitors Relation Officers
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Competitors Relation Officers Schedule:

DAY DATE STAGES FROM TO NIGHT SERVICE BIVOUAC START

Saturday 31/01/2022 Prologue Sea Camp Sea Camp N/A CR1/CR2 /CR3
Sunday 01/01/2023 1 Sea Camp Sea Camp CR1 CR2
Monday 02/01/2023 2 Sea Camp Al-Ula CR3 CR1
Tuesday 03/01/2023 3 Al-Ula Ha’il CR2 CR3
Wednesday 04/01/2023 4 Ha’il Ha'il CR1 CR2
Thursday 05/01/2023 5 Ha’il Ha'il CR3 CR1
Friday 06/01/2023 6 Ha’il Al Duwadimi CR2 CR3
Saturday 07/01/2023 7 Al Duwadimi Al Duwadimi CR1 CR2
Sunday 08/01/2023 8 Al Duwadimi Riyadh CR3 CR1

Monday 09/01/2023 |  ------ Riyadh Riyadh
Tuesday 10/01/2023 9 Riyadh Haradh CR2 CR3
Wednesday 11/01/2023 10 Haradh Shaybah CR1 CR2
Thursday 12/01/2023 11 Shaybah Marathon bivouac CR3 CR1
Friday 13/01/2023 12 Marathon bivouac Shaybah CR2 CR3
Saturday 14/01/2023 13 Shaybah Al-Hofuf CR1 CR2
Sunday 15/01/2023 14 Al-Hofuf Dammam CR3 CR1
——— -
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Hassan AL ABDALI
ASN Steward

Patrick SUBERVILLE
FIA Steward

Arnas PALIUKENAS
FIA Chairperson of the Stewards



